
www.freepressjournal.in 19Mumbai, Wednesday, May 14, 2025 THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

KALYAN DOMBIVLI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION  

Water Supply Department 

TENDER NOTICE NO. 11 / 2025-26 
Tenders are invited by the Commissioner, Kalyan 

Dombivali Municipal Corporation, Kalyan in format for 8 
(Eight) works through E-Tendering from the registered 
contractors (with CPWD/State PWD/CIDCO/MCGM/INDIAN 
RAILWAY/MJP) in appropriate class. 

The blank tender forms and the detailed information will 
be available on www.mahatenders.gov.in from 14/05/2025 
to 21/05/2025 up to 03.00PM. 

The completed tenders are to be uploaded by E-
tendering on or before Dt. 21/05/2025 up to 03.00 PM and the 
tenders will be opened on Dt. 22/05/2025 at 4.00 PM if 
possible. 

Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any 
reason there of is reserved by the Commissioner, and whose 
decision will be final and legally binding on all the tenderer. 

Sd/- 
City Engineer 

Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation, 
Kalyan

KDMC/PRO/HQ/129 
Dt. 13/05/25

J310
Rectangle



marathi.freepressjournal.in
11मुंबई,  बुधवार, दि. १४ मे २०२५

31 ‘mM©, 2025 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr/~mam ‘{hÝ¶m§gmR>r A{bá {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªMm CVmam 
`  H$moQ>r

Vnerb 31.03.2025 
amoOr g§nbobr 

{V‘mhr

31.12.2024 
amoOr g§nbobr 

{V‘mhr 

31.03.2024 
amoOr g§nbobr 

{V‘mhr 

31.03.2025 
amoOr g§nbobo 
Am{W©H$ df©

31.03.2024 
amoOr g§nbobo 
Am{W©H$ df©

 boImn[a{jV boImn[a{jV boImn[a{jV boImn[a{jV boImn[a{jV
àdV©ZmVyZ EHy$U ‘hgyb 34,398.84 32,760.45 36,541.48 1,32,516.66 1,40,932.65 
H$mbmdYrgmR>r {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) 
(H$a Am{U AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~tnydu)

4,826.22 5,320.79 6,113.01 19,620.88 22,992.73 

H$mbmdYrgmR>r H$anyd© {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m)  
(AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~tZ§Va)

4,293.18 5,174.54 5,471.29 18,718.84 19,504.71 

H$mbmdYrgmR>r H$amoÎma {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) 3,169.19 3,878.57 4,091.23 13,969.70 15,661.85 
H$mbmdYrgmR>r EHy$U gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ [H$mbmdYrgmR>r Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) 
(H$amoÎma) Am{U BVa gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ (H$amoÎma) Yê$Z]

(21,813.74) 1,126.79 3,917.96 (10,003.46) 6,633.48 

^aUm Pmbobo g‘^mJ ̂ m§S>db 
[Xe©Zr ‘yë¶  ̀  1 à{V ̂ mJ]

1,248.60 1,248.60 1,248.60 1,248.60 1,248.60 

nwZ‘©wë¶m§{H$V amIrd dJiyZ amIrd    1,25,483.34 1,39,980.87 
{g³¶w[aQ>rO {à{‘¶‘ [aPìh© 31,290.24 31,290.24 31,290.24 31,290.24 31,290.24 
ZoQ> dW© 1,23,543.94 1,45,359.20 1,38,041.53 1,23,543.94 1,38,041.53 
^aUm Pmbobo H$O© ̂ m§S>db 15,156.26 12,825.48 12,823.10 15,156.26 12,823.10 
{Zìdi S>oãQ> Bp³dQ>r aoemo 0.43 0.33 0.27 0.44 0.27 
 à{V g‘^mJ àmár:      

àË¶oH$s  ̀  1 Mr ‘yb^yV à{V ̂ mJ àmár (Adm{f©H$)-én¶m§V 
(AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~rZ§Va)

2.54 3.11 3.28 11.19 12.55 

àË¶oH$s  ̀  1 Mr gm¡på¶H¥$V à{V ̂ mJ àmár (Adm{f©H$)-én¶m§V 
(AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~tZ§Va)

2.54 3.11 3.28 11.19 12.54 

{S>~|Ma  [aS>oåneZ [aPìh© 1,328.75 1,328.75 1,328.75 1,328.75 1,328.75 
S>oãQ> gpìh©g H$ìhaoO aoemo 3.47 5.93 9.47 3.82 2.56 
B§Q>aoñQ> gpìh©g H$ìhaoO aoemo 8.87 8.81 14.47 9.94 10.33 

31 ‘mM©, 2025 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr/~mam ‘{hÝ¶m§gmR>r EH${ÌV {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªMm CVmam
    

Vnerb 31.03.2025 
amoOr g§nbobr 

{V‘mhr

31.12.2024 
amoOr g§nbobr 

{V‘mhr 

31.03.2024 
amoOr g§nbobr 

{V‘mhr 

31.03.2025 
amoOr g§nbobo 
Am{W©H$ df©

31.03.2024 
amoOr g§nbobo 
Am{W©H$ df©

 AboImn[a{jV AboImn[a{jV AboImn[a{jV boImn[a{jV boImn[a{jV

àdV©ZmVyZ EHy$U ‘hgyb 56,218.11 53,648.30 58,687.31 2,18,542.51 2,29,170.78 
H$mbmdYrgmR>r {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m)  
(H$a Am{U AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~tnydu)

2,588.30 1,798.22 2,403.34 9,267.51 6,667.04 

H$mbmdYrgmR>r H$anyd© {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m)  
(AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~tZ§Va)

2,199.69 1,672.03 1,808.87 8,412.87 (1,147.04) 

H$mbmdYrgmR>r H$amoÎma {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) 1,200.88 295.49 554.56 3,173.78 (4,909.61) 
H$mbmdYrgmR>r EHy$U gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ [H$mbmdYrgmR>r Z’$m/ 
(VmoQ>m) (H$amoÎma) Am{U BVa gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ (H$amoÎma) Yê$Z]

1,422.37 (561.03) 232.10 3,447.08 (8,137.51) 

^aUm Pmbobo g‘^mJ ̂ m§S>db 
[Xe©Zr ‘yë¶ ̀  1 à{V ̂ mJ]

1,247.44 1,247.44 1,247.44 1,247.44 1,247.44 

amIrd (nwZ‘©wë¶m§{H$V amIrd dJiyZ) Am{U A{Z¶§ÌH$ ì¶mO    90,105.34 91,185.30 

ZoQ> dW© 87,770.44 86,281.05 88,623.82 87,770.44 88,623.82 
{Zìdi S>oãQ> B{¹$Q>r aoemo 0.91 0.94 0.78 0.90 0.78 
à{V g‘^mJ àmár:      

àË¶oH$s  ̀  1 Mr ‘yb^yV à{V ̂ mJ àmár (Adm{f©H$)- én¶m§V 
(AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~tZ§Va)

1.04 0.26 0.49 2.74 (3.62) 

 àË¶oH$s ̀  1 Mr gm¡på¶H¥$V à{V ̂ mJ àmár (Adm{f©H$)- én¶m§V 
(AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~tZ§Va)

1.04 0.26 0.49 2.74 (3.62) 

{S>~|Ma [aS>oåneZ [aPìh© 1,328.75 1,328.75 1,328.75 1,328.75 1,328.75 
S>oãQ> gpìh©g H$ìhaoO aoemo 0.74 1.82 2.21 0.70 0.68 
B§Q>aoñQ> gpìh©g H$ìhaoO aoemo 3.44 2.53 2.91 3.12 2.47 

Q>rn … 
go~r ({bpñQ>¨J Am°pãbJoeÝg A±S> {S>ñ³bmoOa [a¹$m¶a‘|Q>g²) ao½¶wboeÝg, 2015 À¶m ao½¶wboeZ 33 Am{U 
ao½¶wboeZ 52 A§VJ©V ñQ>m°H$ E³ñM|Oog‘Ü¶o gmXa Ho$boë¶m 31 ‘mM©, 2025 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr/~mam 
‘{hÝ¶m§gmR>r A{bá Am{U EH${ÌV {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªÀ¶m Vnerbdma {ddaUmMm darb EH$ CVmam Amho. 31 ‘mM©, 
2025 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr/~mam ‘{hÝ¶m§gmR>r A{bá Am{U EH${ÌV {ZîH$fmªMo g§nyU© {ddaU ñQ>m°H$ 
E³ñM|OogÀ¶m do~gmB©Q>g² (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) Am{U H§$nZrMr do~gmB©Q> 
(www.tatasteel.com) da CnbãY Amho. 

     ghr/-                 ghr/- 
Q>r ìhr Za|ÐZ H$m¡{eH$ M°Q>Ou 
‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar Am{U H$m¶©H$mar g§MmbH$ Am{U  
ì¶dñWmnH$s¶ g§MmbH$  ‘w»¶ {dÎmr¶ A{YH$mar 
‘w§~B© … 12 ‘o, 2025

`̀  H$moQ>r

gH©$b gñÌ, ‘w§~B© doñQ>Z©  
àJVr Q>m°da, 3am ‘Obm, ßbm°Q> H«$. gr-9, Or ãbm°H$,  
~m§Ðm Hw$bm© H$m°åßbo³g, ~m§Ðm nyd©, ‘w§~B©-400051, 

B©‘ob: cs4444@pnb.co.in Together for the better

OmoS>nÌ-15 (gwYm[aV EgAm¶-10 ~r)

A. 
H«$.

emIoMo 
Zmd

ImË¶mMo Zmd H$O©XmamMo Zmd 
({‘iH$VrMo 

‘mbH$)

JhmU  
{‘iH$VrMo dU©Z

‘mJUr  
gyMZoMr  
VmarI

H$ãOm gyMZm 
{MQ>H$dë¶mMr 

VmarI

‘mJUr gyMZoÀ¶m 
VmaIoamoOrg WH$~mH$s  

a¸$‘ (ê$.)

àm{YH¥$V 
A{YH$mè¶m§Mo 

Zmd

1 gH©$b gó 
‘w§~B© doñQ>Z©

lr. Za|Ð Zm‘Xod 
nmQ>rb Am{U lr. 

Zm‘Xod e§H$a nmQ>rb 

Za|Ð Zm‘Xod 
nmQ>rb Am{U 
Zm‘Xod e§H$a 

nmQ>rb

âb°Q> H«$. 203, 2am ‘Obm, ~r-
qdJ, {~pëS>¨J H«$. 2, ~miHw$‘ 
grEMEgEb., AemoH$ ZJa, 
R>mUo (npíM‘)-400608. 

20.04.2021 08.05.2025 ê$. 13,73,262.45 àm{YH¥$V 
A{YH$mar

H$ãOm gyMZm
 (ñWmda {‘iH$VrH$arVm) 

Á¶mAWu,  
n§Om~ Z°eZb ~±H$/n§Om~ Z°eZb ~±H$Mo àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr {g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÊS> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶b A°goQ>g² A°ÊS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r  B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q>, 
2002 AÝd¶o Am{U {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 13 AÝd¶o àXmZ Ho$boë¶m A{YH$mamMm dmna H$ê$Z gXahÿ gyMZm àmá Pmë¶mÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ/ 
gyMZoÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ 60 {Xdgm§V àË¶oH$ ImË¶mg‘moa Z‘yX a³H$‘ AXm H$aÊ¶mgmR>r g§~§{YV H$O©Xmam§Zm ~mobm{dÊ¶mgmR>r ¶mZ§Va àË¶oH$ ImË¶mg‘moa Z‘yX VmaIoMr ‘mJUr gyMZm 
Omar H$aÊ¶mV Ambr hmoVr.  
gXahÿ H$O©Xmam§Zr a³H$‘ AXm H$aÊ¶mg H$gya Ho$bobr Amho, åhUyZ H$O©Xma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVobm gyMZm ¶mÛmao XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, {ZåZñdmjarH$mam§Zr {g³¶w[aQ>r 
B§Q>aoñQ> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 8 ghdmMVm gXahÿ A{Y{Z¶‘mÀ¶m H$b‘ 13 À¶m Cn-H$b‘ (4) AÝd¶o Ë¶m§Zm àXmZ Ho$boë¶m A{YH$mamMm dmna H$ê$Z 
¶oWrb Imbrb d{U©boë¶m {‘iH$VrMm H$ãOm 8 ‘o, 2025 amoOrg KoVbobm Amho.  
{deofV… H$O©Xma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVog ¶mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, gXa {‘iH$Vrer H$moUVmhr ì¶dhma H$ê$ Z¶o Am{U gXa {‘iH$Vrer Ho$bobm H$moUVmhr ì¶dhma hm n§Om~ 
Z°eZb ~±Ho$À¶m a³H$‘ Am{U Ë¶mdarb ì¶mOmÀ¶m ̂ mamAYrZ amhrb. 

VmaU ‘ÎmoÀ¶m ̂ aÊ¶mH$[aVm CnbãY doioÀ¶m g§X^m©V A°³Q>À¶m H$b‘ 13 À¶m nmoQ>-H$b‘ (8) À¶m VaVwXtH$S>o H$O©Xma/h‘rXma/JhmUXmam§Mo bj doYyZ KoVbo OmV 
Amho.  

 ghr/- 
{R>H$mU: ‘w§~B©/R>mUo àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar, 
{XZm§H$: 14.05.2025  n§Om~ Z°eZb ~±H$ 

J310
Rectangle




